-
AT
-

0na37

UNOFFICIAL CQEY¥M=s? -
HQ%OL/S%(USQ &;igﬁt;;&mg; 12: :idl.uﬂﬂl
AME

NDMENT TO MADIS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N/K/A CORUS BANK HOME EQUITY

LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
AND HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE WHHMINNHHN

N 080008
THIS AMENDMENT, made this 23rd day of October, 1998, by and between

Frances Burns, a widow, as Borrower under the hereinafter described Credit
Agreement and as Mortgagor under the hereinafter described Mortgage

(hereinafter rteferred to as the “Borrower”), and CORUS Bank, f/k/a Madison

5
NS.F

WITNESSET H: ' .

Bank and.Trustuggmpaqu{hereinafter referred to as the “Bank”).

WEEREAS, the Borrower - has executed that certain Home Equity Line of
Credit Agreement and Disclesure Statement dated BAugust 16, 1991 (the
"Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which the Bank established a Home Equity
Line (defined therein) for thze benefit of the Borrower in the maximum
amount of $10,000.00 bearing .nrerest at an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE equal
to 1.25% in’‘excess of, the Prime Rete../defined therein) for a period with an
initial Draw Period (defined therein] for a period beginning August 16,
1991 and ending-on August 22, 1998 (the “Expiration Date”); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure to #pé Bank the repayment of the
indebtedness incurred pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Borrower
executed and delivered to the Bank that certain Home Equity Line of Credit
Mortgage dated the same date (the "“Mortgage”) and recorded on Augqust 26,
1991, in Cook County, Illinois, as document - numeer. LR3990596, pursuant to
which the Borrower mortgaged, granted and conveyed L5 «<he Bank certain real
property described therein and on Exhibit A attached hzreto; and

"WHEREAS, the Borrowéir has requested-that the .Bank.chapge certain terms
of the Home Egquity Line contained in the Credit Agreement . and/or the
Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the Bank and the Borrower have agreed to change such terms of
the Home Equity Line ‘and desire to amend the Credit Agreement and the
Mortgage to reflect such changes.

This Agreement'was prepared by:
~Cerus Bank -N.A. - S

7727 W. Lake Street ... . . B X ooy
River -Forest, IL 60305 . D éﬁ
R sooem-

AMD-NTIER 6/96







| UNOFFICIAL COPY  P%%t0s7

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten and no/100 Dollars ($10.00},
and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and in further consideration of the mutual promises contained
herein, the Borrower and the Bank agree as follows:

The foregoing preambles are hereby made a part hereof.

- XX The Draw Period of the Home Equity Line is hereby extended from
August 22, 1998 to August 22, 2005. The Credit Agreement is hereby amended
to reflect this change.

XX The Pinal Maturity Date {as defined in the Mortgage) is hereby
extended to August 22, 2005.

n/a The Maxiua Credlt available under the Credit Agreement is hereby
increased to $ ., and the Mortgage, as amended hereby, is deemed to
secure the repayment 07 said increased amount.

XX Paragraph 17 of the Mortgage is hereby amended to provide that the
Mortgage, as amended hereby, szcures all indebtedness of the Borrower
pursuant to the Credit Agreement, including future advances, whether
discretionary or obligatory, as are made from the date hereof until the
Final Maturity Date, as extended licreby, which Final Maturity Date shall
not be more than itwenty {20} years frium the date of the Mortgage.

N/A The ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE apgplicable to the Home Equity Line is
hereby changed to:
The Credit Agreement is hereby amended to veflect such change.
Notwithstanding this paragraph, the Annual rercentage Rate applicable to
the Home Equity Line, regardless of the change adureed to in this paragraph,
shall not exceed the maximum ANNUAL PERCENTAGE KAT)I allowed in accordance
with paragraph 3 of the Credit Agreement.

All terms, provisions and conditions of the Credii{ Agreement and the
Mortgage not amended.hereby are_hereby confirmed.

— ———— el -

The parties heretc warrant that the Credit Agreement arna the Mortgage,
as amended hereby, are valid, binding and enforceable according. to their
terms.

AMD-NTIER 6/96



UNOFFICIAL COPY  0stoossz

- This Amendment shall be attached to and made a part of the Credit
Agreement and a duplicate copy thereof attached to and made a part of the

Mortgage. _
Fpencopn @ Busvg

Frances C. Burns

Accepted and kpogledged this - 5;Eé;
(-WW /W /

LA >
‘7(/&/\ /M AQ@%— (AR08 Ban
Tltle
27 "ﬂ)?s K
3222277277 7 AL X
7 s orFIC G _—
X Mt Bl of L
' iCs
?;No\aﬁ' mgs\o“ E,xp\reﬁ th"l\q?
{ 10
3‘3}%# atr

AMD-NTIER 6/96



UNOFFICIAL COPY 05000837

EXHIBIT A

The real estate described as:
LCT 11 IN BLOCK © IN HEINTZ'S SUBDIVISION, BEING 24 ACRES EAST OF AND
ADJOINING THE WEST 10 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 20-04-308-008-0000

Common address.of property: 465 W. 43rd Pl., Chicago, IL 60609

BMD-NTIER 6/96



: UNOEFICIAL COPY 08000837

State of Iillinois)

. ) SS.
County of | OOA )
Notary Public in and for said_county in the

staté  aforesaid do ‘héreb} certify that gé%&@zugéz_ﬁiégiéiégAJand
0 are perscnally known to me respectively,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that they signed and
delivered the within instrument as their own free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 0’2-? day of @C@&M Ef

W%ﬁg{%

My Co mmission Explres pun»»»n»»»»»wmuunugz
% ~“OFFICIAL SEAL” X
% 6 9 ? 2 Maria E. Gamez ’E-

'MmmeMAmWMMWME

My_Com/nission Expires 06/06/99 »
LELILIELLCE T EO I OONELECPEL LY,

AMD-NTIER 6/96



